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Langworth Group Parish Council    
      
Serving the grouped parishes of Barlings, Newball, Stainton by Langworth and Reasby 

 
AGENDA 15th JANUARY 2019 

 
Mr Stanley Hall                                                           2 The Holt 

     Clerk to the Council                                              Fiskerton  
                                      Lincoln  
    Tel:  07484 864646                                                           LN3 4HX 

    E-mail: langworthgroupparishcouncil@gmail.com 
 

 
Dear councillors. You are summoned to a special meeting of Langworth Group Parish Council to be 

held at 7.30pm on Tuesday 15TH January 2019 at the Langworth Memorial Hall. 
       

AGENDA 
          

 

153. Apologies: To receive apologies for absence 
 

154. Declarations of Interest: To receive declarations on any item on the agenda 
 

155. Minutes of previous meeting: To approve and sign minutes of the meeting held 8 January 2019  
 

156. Precept  
 To consider the budget for the ensuing 2019/2020 fiscal year and set the final precept for that year.  
 

157. Projector; to approve the purchase of an overhead projector. 
 

         158.  Comments from the Chair 
 
         159.  Date of Next Meeting: Tuesday 5th February – ordinary meeting.   
 
 

DATES OF MEETINGS LANGWORTH GROUP PARISH COUNCIL 

 

Tuesday 5 February    2019 7:30pm Ordinary meeting 

Tuesday 5 March  2019 7:30pm Ordinary meeting 

Tuesday 2 April           2019 7:30pm Ordinary meeting 

Thursday 2 May            2019   Local council elections 

Tuesday 7 May            2019 7:30pm Annual meeting - Election of chairman  

Tuesday 4 June            2019 7:30pm Annual parish meeting 

Tuesday 2 July  2019 7:30pm Ordinary meeting 

Tuesday 3 September  2019 7:30pm Ordinary meeting 

Tuesday 1 October  2019 7:30pm Ordinary meeting 

Tuesday 5 November 2019 7:30pm Ordinary meeting 

Tuesday 3 December 2019 7:30pm Ordinary meeting 

Tuesday 7 January       2020 7:30pm Ordinary meeting 
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